
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025081-2025 

Contract

713123450- RM 6187 - Territorial Army Compensation
Scheme Consultancy Advice

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-025081

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051e82  

Published 22 May 2025, 3:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Kentigern House, 65 Brown street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Email

tracey.mcmonagle509@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025081-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025081-2025
mailto:tracey.mcmonagle509@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

713123450- RM 6187 - Territorial Army Compensation Scheme Consultancy Advice

Reference number

713123450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66521000 - Individual pension services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For the provision of Pension Consultancy - Annual Compensation Payments for ex
TAVRA/RFCA Personnel. The project duration is from 16 May 2025 - 08 August 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £63,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66523100 - Pension fund administration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Any region

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Defence Business Services (DBS) requires consultancy in relation to payments made to
personnel subject to retirement or redundancy before normal retirement age from their
employment by Territorial Auxiliary and Volunteer Reserve Association (TAVRA) or the
Reserve Forces and Cadets' Association and their surviving spouses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Utilised CCS Framework Agreement RM 6187 - Management Consultancy Framework Three
(MCF3)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

713123450

Title

RM 6187 - Territorial Army Compensation Scheme Consultancy Advice

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP

1 Embankment Place

London

WC2N 6RH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £63,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

PCR 2015 via CCS

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Crown Commercial Services

9th Floor The Capital, Old Hall Street

Liverpool

L3 9PP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:29:52+0100
	TCPDF




